
Berryessa Union School District
School Consolidation Advisory Committee

Scoring 
methodology Weighted methodology

Score Weighted

(a)
2025-26 

Enrollment:
(b) Capacity:

(a)/(b) Utilization Rate:
(c) Capacity (Perm):

(a)/(c) Utilization Rate:

2.
Demographically diverse population based 
on the unduplicated pupil percentage 
(within the range of 40%-60%)

Yes=1; No=2
Highest score goes to school with least 
diverse population (variance from 50%) 
(rank down)

1 4

3. Excess classroom capacity Yes=2; No=1
Highest score goes to school with most 
excess capacity (rank down)

(b)-(a) Excess Capacity: 2 6

(c)-(a)
Excess Capacity 

(Perm):
Cherrywood ES 175
Northwood ES 137

Vinci Park ES 174
486 2 1

Cherrywood ES -65
Northwood ES 17

Vinci Park ES 24
-24

School 1 (Perm):
-367

Total:

School 2:
School 3:

Total:

143 70.6%

School 2 (Perm):
School 3 (Perm):

4.
Proximity to schools with capacity to 
accommodate incoming students

Yes=2; No=1
Highest score goes to school with the 
closest three schools with the highest total 
available capacity (rank down)

School 1:

27

UPP: 54.17%

207

92.7%
370

81.

School enrollment is low and projected to 
remain low (enrollment below 70% of 
capacity), including considering special day 
classes

Yes=2; No=1
Highest score goes to school with lowest 
enrollment (rank down)

343
2

550
62.4%

Demographics and Capacity
Data

Criteria Brooktree ES

Demographics and Capacity
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Berryessa Union School District
School Consolidation Advisory Committee

(a)
2025-26 

Enrollment:
(b) Capacity:

(a)/(b) Utilization Rate:
(c) Capacity (Perm):

(a)/(c) Utilization Rate:

(b)-(a) Excess Capacity:

(c)-(a)
Excess Capacity 

(Perm):

School 1 (Perm):

School 2:
School 3:

School 2 (Perm):
School 3 (Perm):

School 1:

UPP:

Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted

1 6 1 5 1 7 2 10

2 3 2 7 2 5 2 4

Brooktree ES 207 Brooktree ES 207 Laneview ES 230 Ruskin ES 346
Ruskin ES 346 Majestic Way ES 188 Noble ES 185 Summerdale 309

Summerdale ES 309 Northwood ES 137 Ruskin ES 346 Toyon ES 308
862 2 9 532 2 2 761 2 6 963 2 10

Brooktree ES 27 Brooktree ES 27 Laneview ES 80 Ruskin ES 256
Ruskin ES 256 Majestic Way ES 8 Noble ES 0 Summerdale 129

Summerdale ES 129 Northwood ES 17 Ruskin ES 256 Toyon ES 188
412 52 336 573

200 65.1%-107 -308

361 52.6% 590 38.7%343 60.2% 172 67.7%

-64

8 n/a-65 80

0

44.27% 54.26% 42.83% 35.27%

175 230 188 185

114.3% 81.8% 98.0% n/a
454 440 408

519
1 3

360
2 6

400
2 4

373
2

68.0% 66.8%
694 590 588 558

5

74.8% 61.0%

Data

Noble ES

Data Data Data

Cherrywood ES Laneview ES Majestic Way ES

Demographics and Capacity Demographics and Capacity Demographics and Capacity Demographics and Capacity
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Berryessa Union School District
School Consolidation Advisory Committee

(a)
2025-26 

Enrollment:
(b) Capacity:

(a)/(b) Utilization Rate:
(c) Capacity (Perm):

(a)/(c) Utilization Rate:

(b)-(a) Excess Capacity:

(c)-(a)
Excess Capacity 

(Perm):

School 1 (Perm):

School 2:
School 3:

School 2 (Perm):
School 3 (Perm):

School 1:

UPP:

Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted

2 9 1 8 1 3 1 2

2 1 2 10 2 9 2 8

Brooktree ES 207 Majestic Way ES 188 Noble ES 185 Noble ES 185
Cherrywood ES 175 Noble ES 185 Ruskin ES 346 Ruskin ES 346

Laneview ES 230 Summerdale ES 309 Toyon ES 308 Summerdale 309
612 2 3 682 2 4 839 2 7 840 2 8

Brooktree ES 27 Majestic Way ES 8 Noble ES 0 Noble ES 0
Cherrywood ES -65 Noble ES 0 Ruskin ES 256 Ruskin ES 256

Laneview ES 80 Summerdale ES 129 Toyon ES 188 Summerdale 129
42 137 444 385

139 68.7%-491 -223

534 36.4%79 87.1%

256 12917

322 52.8%

550 616

39.84% 40.43%

137 346 309

96.9% 58.4%

51.76%

70.3%

49.7%

6
305

2 9

434

614

360
2

670 706
79.6% 51.0%

533
1 2

Data Data Data

Northwood ES Ruskin ES Summerdale ES

55.7%

Demographics and Capacity Demographics and Capacity Demographics and Capacity

Toyon ES

Data
Demographics and Capacity

236
2 10

544
43.4%

424

51.09%

308

188

604 28.1%

149 61.3%
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Berryessa Union School District
School Consolidation Advisory Committee

(a)
2025-26 

Enrollment:
(b) Capacity:

(a)/(b) Utilization Rate:
(c) Capacity (Perm):

(a)/(c) Utilization Rate:

(b)-(a) Excess Capacity:

(c)-(a)
Excess Capacity 

(Perm):

School 1 (Perm):

School 2:
School 3:

School 2 (Perm):
School 3 (Perm):

School 1:

UPP:

Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted

1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3

2 2 2 2 2 3 2 1

Brooktree ES 207 Piedmont MS 385 Morrill MS 370 Morril MS 370
Cherrywood ES 175 Sierramont MS 323 Sierramont MS 323 Piedmont 385

Summerdale 309
691 2 5 708 2 2 693 2 1 755 2 3

Brooktree ES 27 Piedmont MS 225 Morrill MS 306 Morril MS 306
Cherrywood ES -65 Sierramont MS 163 Sierramont MS 163 Piedmont 225

Summerdale 129
91 388 469 531

Vinci Park ES

Data
Demographics and Capacity

570
1 1

744
76.6%

594
96.0%

50.06%

174

24

121 82.5%

-479

Morrill MS

Data
Demographics and Capacity

694
2 1

1,064
65.2%
1,000
69.4%

46.59%

370

306

14 98.0%

-306

Piedmont MS

Data
Demographics and Capacity

611
2 3

996
61.3%

836
73.1%

42.98%

385

225

82 88.2%

-142

Sierramont ES

Data
Demographics and Capacity

673
2 2

996
67.6%

836
80.5%

32.79%

323

163

82 89.1%

-142
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Berryessa Union School District
School Consolidation Advisory Committee

Criterion 1 Score
School enrollment is low and 
projected to remain low 
(enrollment below 70% of 
capacity), including considering 
special day classes

Yes=2; No=1

Enrollment
Utilization 

Rate Score
Weighted 

Score

Toyon ES 236 43.4% 2 10
Summerdale ES 305 49.7% 2 9
Brooktree ES 343 62.4% 2 8
Laneview ES 360 61.0% 2 6
Ruskin ES 360 51.0% 2 6
Noble ES 373 66.8% 2 5
Majestic Way ES 400 68.0% 2 4
Cherrywood ES 519 74.8% 1 3
Northwood ES 533 79.6% 1 2
Vinci Park ES 570 76.6% 1 1

Piedmont MS 611 61.3% 2 3
Sierramont MS 673 67.6% 2 2
Morrill MS 694 65.2% 2 1

Highest score goes to school 
with lowest enrollment (rank 

down)

Elementary Schools

Middle Schools

Weighted Score
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Berryessa Union School District
School Consolidation Advisory Committee

Criterion 2 Score
Demographically diverse 
population based on the 
unduplicated pupil percentage 
(within the range of 40%-60%)

Yes=1; 
No=2

UPP
Variance 
from 50% Score

Weighted 
Score

Noble ES 35.27% 14.73% 2 10
Northwood ES 39.84% 10.16% 2 9
Ruskin ES 40.43% 9.57% 1 8
Majestic Way ES 42.83% 7.17% 1 7
Cherrywood ES 44.27% 5.73% 1 6
Laneview ES 54.26% 4.26% 1 5
Brooktree ES 54.17% 4.17% 1 4
Summerdale ES 51.76% 1.76% 1 3
Toyon ES 51.09% 1.09% 1 2
Vinci Park ES 50.06% 0.06% 1 1

Sierramont MS 32.79% 17.21% 2 3
Piedmont MS 42.98% 7.02% 1 2
Morrill MS 46.59% 3.41% 1 1

District UPP 44.28%

Highest score goes to school with 
least diverse population (variance 

from 50%) (rank down)

Elementary Schools

Middle Schools

Weighted Score
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Berryessa Union School District
School Consolidation Advisory Committee

Criterion 3 Score

Excess classroom capacity
Yes=2; 
No=1

Excess 
Capacity Score

Weighted 
Score

Ruskin ES 346 2 10
Summerdale ES 309 2 9
Toyon ES 308 2 8
Laneview ES 230 2 7
Brooktree ES 207 2 6
Majestic Way ES 188 2 5
Noble ES 185 2 4
Cherrywood ES 175 2 3
Vinci Park ES 174 2 2
Northwood ES 137 2 1

Piedmont MS 385 2 3
Morrill MS 370 2 2
Sierramont MS 323 2 1

Highest score goes to 
school with most excess 

capacity (rank down)

Elementary Schools

Middle Schools

Weighted Score
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Berryessa Union School District
School Consolidation Advisory Committee

Score

Yes=2; No=1

Brooktree ES Cherrywood ES Laneview ES Majestic Way ES Noble ES Northwood ES Ruskin ES Summerdale ES Toyon ES Vinci Park ES
Total Excess 

Capacity Score
Weighted 

Score

Noble ES 3.2 miles 2.2 miles 3.0 miles 1.9 miles 4.0 miles 1.5 miles 1.3 miles 0.8 miles 2.8 miles 963 2 10
Cherrywood ES 1.2 miles 2.2 miles 2.0 miles 2.1 miles 1.8 miles 1.4 miles 1.2 miles 2.2 miles 2.1 miles 862 2 9
Toyon ES 3.8 miles 2.3 miles 3.1 miles 2.2 miles 0.8 miles 4.1 miles 1.7 miles 1.0 miles 2.8 miles 840 2 8
Summerdale ES 2.4 miles 1.4 miles 2.4 miles 2.1 miles 1.3 miles 3.1 miles 1.2 miles 1.0 miles 1.9 miles 839 2 7
Majestic Way ES 2.2 miles 1.9 miles 1.5 miles 1.9 miles 2.4 miles 1.3 miles 2.4 miles 2.4 miles 3.2 miles 761 2 6
Vinci Park ES 1.8 miles 1.9 miles 3.3 miles 3.1 miles 2.6 miles 3.2 miles 2.7 miles 1.9 miles 2.7 miles 691 2 5
Ruskin ES 2.0 miles 1.5 miles 1.9 miles 1.3 miles 1.5 miles 2.6 miles 1.2 miles 1.7 miles 2.9 miles 682 2 4
Northwood ES 1.2 miles 1.7 miles 1.6 miles 2.5 miles 4.1 miles 2.5 miles 3.1 miles 4.3 miles 2.9 miles 612 2 3
Laneview ES 1.8 miles 2.1 miles 1.5 miles 3.1 miles 1.8 miles 1.9 miles 2.4 miles 3.3 miles 3.3 miles 532 2 2
Brooktree ES 1.3 miles 1.8 miles 2.5 miles 3.3 miles 1.2 miles 1.9 miles 2.4 miles 3.3 miles 1.7 miles 486 2 1

Morrill MS Piedmont MS Sierramont MS
Total Excess 

Capacity
Weighted 

score
Sierramont MS 1.4 miles 1.4 miles 755 2 3
Morrill MS 2.7 miles 1.4 miles 708 2 2
Piedmont MS 2.6 miles 1.4 miles 693 2 1

Source: Google Maps

Criterion 4 Weighted Score

Proximity to schools with capacity to accommodate incoming students
Highest score goes to school with the closest three schools with the highest total 
available capacity (rank down)

Elementary Schools

Middle Schools
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