Criteria	Scoring methodology	Weighted methodology				Brooktr	ee ES	
Damag					Data			Weighted
School enrollment is low and projected to remain low (enrollment below 70% of	aphics and Capa	Highest score goes to school with lowest	(a)	2025-26 Enrollment:	343	graphics	and Capaci	ty
1. capacity), including considering special day	Yes=2; No=1	enrollment (rank down)	(b)	Capacity:	550		2	8
classes			(a)/(b)	Utilization Rate:	62.4%			
			(c)	Capacity (Perm):	370			
			(a)/(c)	Utilization Rate:	92.7%			
<ul><li>Demographically diverse population based</li><li>2. on the unduplicated pupil percentage (within the range of 40%-60%)</li></ul>	Yes=1; No=2	Highest score goes to school with least diverse population (variance from 50%) (rank down)		UPP:	54.17%		1	4
3. Excess classroom capacity	Yes=2; No=1	Highest score goes to school with most excess capacity (rank down)	(b)-(a)	Excess Capacity:	207		2	6
			(c)-(a)	Excess Capacity (Perm):	27			
		Highest score goes to school with the		School 1:	Cherrywood ES	175		
<sup>4</sup> Proximity to schools with capacity to	Yes=2; No=1	closest three schools with the highest total		School 2:	Northwood ES	137	143	70.6%
accommodate incoming students	103-2, 10-1	available capacity (rank down)		School 3:	Vinci Park ES	174		
					Total:	486	2	1
				School 1 (Perm):		-65		
					Northwood ES	17	-367	
				School 3 (Perm):		24		
					Total:	-24		

		Ch	errywoo	od ES		Li	aneview	ES		N	1ajestic V	Way ES			Noble	ES	
		Data			Weighted				Weighted				Weighted				Weighted
	-	Demogra	phics ar	nd Capao	city	Demogra	phics an	d Capa	city	Demog	raphics	and Ca	pacity	Demogr	aphics a	nd Capao	ity
(a)	2025-26 Enrollment:	519		1	3	360		2	6	400		2	4	373		2	5
(b)	Capacity:	694		1	5	590		2	6	588		2	4	558		2	5
(a)/(b)	<b>Utilization Rate:</b>	74.8%				61.0%				68.0%	0			66.8%			
(c)	Capacity (Perm):	454				440				408				0			
(a)/(c)	<b>Utilization Rate:</b>	114.3%				81.8%				98.0%	/ D			n/a			
	UPP:	44.27%		1	6	54.26%		1	5	42.839	%	1	7	35.27%		2	10
(b)-(a)	Excess Capacity:	175		2	3	230		2	7	188		2	5	185		2	4
(c)-(a)	Excess Capacity (Perm):	-65				80				8				n/a			
	School 1:	Brooktree ES	207			Brooktree ES	207			Laneview ES	230			Ruskin ES	346		
	School 2:	Ruskin ES	346	343	60.2%	Majestic Way ES	188	172	67.7%	Noble ES	185	361	52.6%	Summerdale	309	590	38.7%
	School 3:	Summerdale ES	309			Northwood ES	137			Ruskin ES	346			Toyon ES	308		
			862	2	9		532	2	2		761	2	6		963	2	10
	School 1 (Perm):	Brooktree ES	27			Brooktree ES	27			Laneview ES	80			Ruskin ES	256		
	School 2 (Perm):	Ruskin ES	256	-107		Majestic Way ES	8	-308		Noble ES	0	-64		Summerdale	129	200	65.1%
	School 3 (Perm):	Summerdale ES	129			Northwood ES	17			Ruskin ES	256			Toyon ES	188		
			412				52				336				573		

		Nc	orthwoo	d ES			Ruskin E	S			Sumn	nerdale ES			Toyon E	5	
		Data		Score	Weighted			Weighted	Data Score Weighted			Data		Score	Weighted		
		Demogra	phics ar	nd Capa	acity	Demogra	phics an	d Capa	city	Der	nograph	ics and Cap	acity	Demogr	aphics an	d Capac	ity
(a)	2025-26 Enrollment:	533		1	2	360		2	6	30	5	2	9	236		2	10
(b)	Capacity:	670		1	2	706		2	0	61	4	2	9	544		] _	10
(a)/(b)	<b>Utilization Rate:</b>	79.6%				51.0%				49.7	7%			43.4%	I		
(c)	Capacity (Perm):	550				616				43	4			424			
(a)/(c)	<b>Utilization Rate:</b>	96.9%				58.4%				70.3	3%			55.7%		1	
	UPP:	39.84%		2	9	40.43%		1	8	51.7	6%	1	3	51.09%	6	1	2
(b)-(a)	Excess Capacity:	137		2	1	346		2	10	30	9	2	9	308		2	8
(c)-(a)	Excess Capacity (Perm):	17				256				12	9			188			
	School 1:	Brooktree ES	207			Majestic Way ES	188			Noble ES	185			Noble ES	185		
	School 2:	Cherrywood ES	175	79	87.1%	Noble ES	185	322	52.8%	Ruskin ES	346	534	36.4%	Ruskin ES	346	604	28.1%
	School 3:	Laneview ES	230			Summerdale ES	309			Toyon ES	308			Summerdale	309		
			612	2	3		682	2	4		839	2	7		840	2	8
	School 1 (Perm):	Brooktree ES	27			Majestic Way ES	8			Noble ES	0			Noble ES	0		
	School 2 (Perm):		-65	-491		Noble ES	0	-223		Ruskin ES	256	139	68.7%	Ruskin ES	256	149	61.3%
	School 3 (Perm):	Laneview ES	80			Summerdale ES	129			Toyon ES	188			Summerdale	129		
			42				137				444				385		

		Vin	ici Par	'k ES		N	/lorrill	MS		Pie	edmor	nt MS		9	Sierra	mont ES	
		Data			Weighted	Data	Data S		Weighted				Weighted	Data		Score	Weighted
		Demograp	hics a	nd Cap	acity	Demogra	Demographics and Capacity			Demograp	ohics a	and Ca	pacity	Demog	raphio	s and Ca	pacity
(a)	2025-26 Enrollment:	570		1	1	694		2	1	611		2	3	673		2	2
(b)	Capacity:	744		1	1	1,064		Z	-	996		2	5	996		2	2
(a)/(b)	<b>Utilization Rate:</b>	76.6%				65.2%				61.3%				67.6%			
(c)	Capacity (Perm):	594				1,000				836				836			
(a)/(c)	Utilization Rate:	96.0%				69.4%				73.1%				80.5%			
	UPP:	50.06%		1	1	46.59%		1	1	42.98%		1	2	32.79%		2	3
(b)-(a)	Excess Capacity:	174		2	2	370		2	2	385		2	3	323		2	1
(c)-(a)	Excess Capacity (Perm):	/4				306				225				163			
	School 1:	Brooktree ES	207			Piedmont MS	385			Morrill MS	370			Morril MS	370		
	School 2:	Cherrywood ES	175	121	82.5%	Sierramont MS	323	14	98.0%	Sierramont MS	323	82	88.2%	Piedmont	385	82	89.1%
	School 3:	Summerdale	309														
			691	2	5		708	2	2		693	2	1		755	2	3
	School 1 (Perm):	Brooktree ES	27			Piedmont MS	225			Morrill MS	306			Morril MS	306		
	School 2 (Perm):	Cherrywood ES	-65	-479		Sierramont MS	163	-306		Sierramont MS	163	-142		Piedmont	225	-142	
	School 3 (Perm):	Summerdale	129														
			91				388				469				531		

Criterion 1	Score	Weig	hted So	core		
School enrollment is low and projected to remain low (enrollment below 70% of	Yes=2; No=1	Highest score goes to scho with lowest enrollment (ra				
capacity), including considering		(	down)			
special day classes						
		Utilization		Weighted		
	Enrollment	Rate	Score	-		
Elem	entary Schoo	ols				
Toyon ES	236	43.4%	2	10		
Summerdale ES	305	49.7%	2	9		
Brooktree ES	343	62.4%	2	8		
Laneview ES	360	61.0%	2	6		
Ruskin ES	360	51.0%	2	6		
Noble ES	373	66.8%	2	5		
Majestic Way ES	400	68.0%	2	4		
Cherrywood ES	519	74.8%	1	3		
Northwood ES	533	79.6%	1	2		
Vinci Park ES	570	76.6%	1	1		
Mi	ddle Schools					
Piedmont MS	611	61.3%	2	3		
Sierramont MS	673	67.6%	2	2		
Morrill MS	694	65.2%	2	1		

Criterion 2	Score	Wei	ghted S	core			
Demographically diverse population based on the unduplicated pupil percentage (within the range of 40%-60%)	Yes=1; No=2	Highest score goes to school wit least diverse population (varianc from 50%) (rank down)					
		Variance Weighte					
	UPP	from 50%	Score	Score			
Eler	mentary S	chools					
Noble ES	35.27%	14.73%	2	10			
Northwood ES	39.84%	10.16%	2	9			
Ruskin ES	40.43%	9.57%	1	8			
Majestic Way ES	42.83%	7.17%	1	7			
Cherrywood ES	44.27%	5.73%	1	6			
Laneview ES	54.26%	4.26%	1	5			
Brooktree ES	54.17%	4.17%	1	4			
Summerdale ES	51.76%	1.76%	1	3			
Toyon ES	51.09%	1.09%	1	2			
Vinci Park ES	50.06%	0.06%	1	1			
N	/liddle Sch	ools					
Sierramont MS	32.79%	17.21%	2	3			
Piedmont MS	42.98%	7.02%	1	2			
Morrill MS	46.59%	3.41%	1	1			

District UPP

44.28%

Criterion 3	Score	Weight	ed Score						
Excess classroom capacity	Yes=2; No=1	school with	ore goes to most excess rank down)						
	Excess		Weighted						
	Capacity	Score	Score						
Elementary Schools									
Ruskin ES	346	2	10						
Summerdale ES	309	2	9						
Toyon ES	308	2	8						
Laneview ES	230	2	7						
Brooktree ES	207	2	6						
Majestic Way ES	188	2	5						
Noble ES	185	2	4						
Cherrywood ES	175	2	3						
Vinci Park ES	174	2	2						
Northwood ES	137	2	1						
Middle Schools									
Piedmont MS	385	2	3						
Morrill MS	370	2	2						
Sierramont MS	323	2	1						

Criterion 4				Score			Weigh	nted Score					
Proximity to schools wit	th capacity to ac	ccommodate incon	ning students	Yes=2; No=1	-	Highest score goes to school with the closest three schools with the highest total available capacity (rank down)							
	Brooktree ES	Cherrywood ES	Laneview ES	Majestic Way ES	Noble ES	Northwood ES	Ruskin ES	Summerdale ES	Toyon ES	Vinci Park ES	Total Excess Capacity	Score	Weighted Score
					Elemei	ntary Schools							
Noble ES	3.2 miles	2.2 miles	3.0 miles	1.9 miles		4.0 miles	1.5 miles	1.3 miles	0.8 miles	2.8 miles	963	2	10
Cherrywood ES	1.2 miles		2.2 miles	2.0 miles	2.1 miles	1.8 miles	1.4 miles	1.2 miles	2.2 miles	2.1 miles	862	2	9
Toyon ES	3.8 miles	2.3 miles	3.1 miles	2.2 miles	0.8 miles	4.1 miles	1.7 miles	1.0 miles		2.8 miles	840	2	8
Summerdale ES	2.4 miles	1.4 miles	2.4 miles	2.1 miles	1.3 miles	3.1 miles	1.2 miles		1.0 miles	1.9 miles	839	2	7
Majestic Way ES	2.2 miles	1.9 miles	1.5 miles		1.9 miles	2.4 miles	1.3 miles	2.4 miles	2.4 miles	3.2 miles	761	2	6
Vinci Park ES	1.8 miles	1.9 miles	3.3 miles	3.1 miles	2.6 miles	3.2 miles	2.7 miles	1.9 miles	2.7 miles		691	2	5
Ruskin ES	2.0 miles	1.5 miles	1.9 miles	1.3 miles	1.5 miles	2.6 miles		1.2 miles	1.7 miles	2.9 miles	682	2	4
Northwood ES	1.2 miles	1.7 miles	1.6 miles	2.5 miles	4.1 miles		2.5 miles	3.1 miles	4.3 miles	2.9 miles	612	2	3
Laneview ES	1.8 miles	2.1 miles		1.5 miles	3.1 miles	1.8 miles	1.9 miles	2.4 miles	3.3 miles	3.3 miles	532	2	2
Brooktree ES		1.3 miles	1.8 miles	2.5 miles	3.3 miles	1.2 miles	1.9 miles	2.4 miles	3.3 miles	1.7 miles	486	2	1
	Middle Schools												

Middle	Scho

Total Excess Capacity		Weighted score
755	2	3
708	2	2
693	2	1

**Morrill MS** Piedmont MS Sierramont MS Sierramont MS 1.4 miles 1.4 miles Morrill MS 2.7 miles 1.4 miles Piedmont MS 1.4 miles 2.6 miles

Source: Google Maps